
^^Ililtwrp Energy Company

Well Name: TURNER #1

Current Schematic

API / UWI Surface Legal Location Field Name License No. State/Province Well Configuration Type

3004509226 028-030N-009W-A BLANCO MESAVERDE (PRORAT #0078 NEW MEXICO
Ground Elevation (ft) Original KB/RT Elevation (ft) KB-Ground Distance (ft) KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)
5,865.00 5,879.00 14.00

Original Hole, 10/13/2017 2:34:10 PM
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Ulill The 5 1/2" casing was cut back 6' below GL|/»iH|iip, 
1; Surface; 10 3/4 in; 0.00 in; 14.0 ftKB; The 

weight, grade, and number of joints are 
unknown due to lack of casing tally. The 

joints were calculated assuming 31.5' per 
joint.; 244.0 ftKB 

fSgueeze Holes; 800.0; 12/21/1960

iimjiiiiiMMlMiiiiiJmiiiii.

— NACIMIENTO (final)

— OJO ALAMO (final)

-KIRTLAND (final)

ipoi IITI AMn /t;.-,-!'
Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 Ib/ft; J-55; 14.0 ftKB;

4,810.6 ftKB

| Pictured Cliffs; 2,580.0-2,610,0; 12/23/1960 
| Squeeze Holes; 2,610,0; 12/9/1960

-LEWIS (final)--------------------------------------

| Squeeze Holes; 3,285.0; 12/16/1960]-

,LH ICDCAMITO BCMTOMITi: /fin-'ll
PERF - CLIFF HOUSE MASSIVE; 4,221.0- 

4,416.0; 12/23/1960
2; Tie Back Production; 5 1/2 in; 4.95 in; 

20.0 ftKB; The 5 1/2" casing was tied back 
to surface due to holes that were found in 

the 7" casing. Attempts to squeeze holes in 
7" casing were unsuccessful. The 5 1/2" 

casing was cut back 6’ below GL; 4,615.0
ftKB

3; Intermediate; 7 in; 0.00 in; 14.0 ftKB; The 
weight, grade, and number of joints are 
unknown due to lack of casing tally. The 

joints were calculated assuming 31.5' per 
joint.; 4,739.0 ftKB

Tubing Pup Joint; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 Ib/ft; J-55;
4,810.6 ftKB; 4,812.7 ftKB \

Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 Ib/ft; J-55; 4,812.7 
ftKB; 4,843.8 ftKB

— PO
Seating Nipple; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 Ib/ft; J-55 

4,843.8 ftKB; 4,844.7 ftKB
V

Expendible Check; 2 3/8 in; 4,844.7 ftKB; 
________________________4,845.5 ftKB

PERF - POINT LOOKOUT; 4,826.0-4,889.0;
 12/23/1960 
| PBTD; 4,913~0

4; Linen 5 1/2 in; 4.95 in; 4,611.0 ftKB; Note: 
several KB values were listed for same 

workover in 1960 (included production liner 
& casing, perforations, and tubing) and 14'^V 
KB was found to be most correct.; 4,945.0

ftKB

T *

Surface Casing Cement; 14.0-244.0; 
10/26/1950; Cemented w/ 200 sx cement. 
Circulated cement to surface.

mm

Cement Squeeze; 20.0-800.0; 12/21/1960; 
Squeeze perfs in 5 1/2" casing @ 800' w/ 
100 sx regular cement. Circulated cement to 
surface.
Cement Squeeze; 896.0-1,338.0; 
12/10/1960; Squeeze hole in 7" casing f/ 
1308'-1338' w/100 sx regular cement. TOC 
@ 896' (Calculated w/ 75% eff). Re- 
squeezed on 12/17/1960 @ 1346'.
Cement Squeeze; 904.0-1,346.0; 
12/17/1960; Squeeze holes in 7" casing f/ 
1316-1346’ w/100 sx regular cement. TOC 
@ 904' (Calculated 75% eff).
Cement Squeeze; 1,885.5-2,610.0; 
12/9/1960; Squeeze perfs in 7" casing @ 
2610' w/164 sxs regular cement, circulated 
across PC. TOC @ 1885.5' (Calculated 75% 
eff)-

-Hydraulic Fracture; 4/19/2000; PC re- 
-stimuation w/ 440 bbls 30-35# linear gel; 
175,000# 20/40 AZ sand.
Hydraulic Fracture; 12/24/1960; Frac'd w/ 

-36,500 gal water; 40,000# sand.
Production Casing Cement; 870.0-4,611.0; 
12/20/1960; Cemented w/ 250 sx regular 
cement, did not circ to surface. TOC @ 870' 
per temperature survey (12/20/1960).

tv'-V

Cement Squeeze; 3,064.0-3,285.0; 
12/19/1960; Squeeze perf holes in 7" casing 
@ 3285' w/ 50 sx regular cement. TOC @ 
3064’ (Calculated 75% eff).
Intermediate Casing Cement; 3,165.0- 
4,739.0; 10/26/1950; Cemented w/ 200 sx 
cement. TOC (5) 3165' (Calculated 75% eff).

&

Hydraulic Fracture; 12/23/1960; Frac'd w/ 
'39,900 gal water; 40,000# sand.

Liner Cement; 4,611.0-4,960.0; 12/14/1960; 
Set liner w/100 sx 50/50 poz cement.

■ Squeeze liner top w/100 sx regular cement, 
went on vacuum. Re-squeezed liner top w/ 
100 sx regular cement. TOC @ liner top.

Hydraulic Fracture; 12/23/1960; Frac'd w/ 
-61,400 gal water; 60,000# sand.
Cement; 4,913.0-4,945.0; 12/14/1960; 
PBTD

I Liner Cement (plug); 4,913.0-4,960.0; 
12/14/1960; Set liner w/100 sx 50/50 poz 
cement. Squeeze liner top w/100 sx 
regular cement, went on vacuum. Re­
squeezed liner top w/100 sx regular 
cement. TOC @ liner top.
Cement Plug; 4,945.0-4,960.0; 12/14/1960; 
PBTD
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Budget Bureau No. 43-RM8.4. 
Approval expiree 12-31-00.

IMm »-881a
(Tab. 1M1)

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Land Office ______

Leaee No. .. j?Mi___________

unit _...±iaixxr._i irtoti;__

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL........ ............ .................. ................. SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS........................................ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING.........................

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF........................ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING................... ....................

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELI________ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR___ ___  1

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE............................... SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT..

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALIER CASING...................... SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY _____

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL............. .................... .
j

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . i. . . . . .
(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF RETORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)

................................

Well No. ...iJM.. is located .23?.__ft. from.. |yj line and ... 23?.. ft. from j^j line of sec....... i:

.................XbR................ £*£...............J^OSaBU... . Y\
flangeBlfoiji VWrde h <Twp.) CR“»> (MerldUu) I' \\ KK
Blanco Pictured Cliff*................3*p Juan.................................................... . L.W

(Field) (County or Subdivision) (State or Terri tcry)
_ R >

•. !- \ •

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is.........‘‘ft.

DETAILS OF WORK
(State names of and expected depth* to objective sends: show else a, weights,, and length* oi .

ing point*, end ell other important propoaed work.
CJtsing*; indicete mudding job*, cement-

Qtt 12.^4-VD

On X2-».?- i0

On ’2-S/-3Q 

On 12-2’-jO

3e.» U Joint* 5 1/2"» 15*50 * J-55 ,Lw(33^*) set lYow L‘> ’ Vt 
v/100 aka. 50/50 Sbenix, 3 $ SinceVA' > 7/1C os'- l $ un» 

Sfjueeae liner top v/lOO oks. i*c£. coamrt wat on veciun. .Hn- 
aqueoae llnertop w/lOO aka* roc. eemot, S «■ calcine. fie it 
!fc» ;/30 alnutcn.
3aa .133 Joint* 5 .l/S", 15.50 ;; J-55 caring (V*>1*) set at 
V. P. w/250 ate* rcc. eoaaist, 2 # cslIcIub chlaritie* 
ftirf v/1 way eopoese 3 *300*, Usasat v/lDO eke. re.3ul.ar,
2 f calcine chloride. Cut 5 1/2* caning .’ below ground invc*. 
Sold 3000 #/30 olnuteo. Ran 5 1/2 caaiiv! is order *o ©crvtsr h,,.' 
that could not be aqueozed of*.

I understand that this plan of work must receive approve] in writing by the Geological Survey before operation* mef be comnsnnd.

Company........ 21. fmo a*turel Sea Caaaeny...................... ....................................

Address______ _____________________
ORIGINAL SIGNET ! f Mcfi*’4LlV

Fenaingtott, ikn Mexico gy_____  . ___

.............................................. ................ Title Ptrtrole»*o *toaat»tr
3P0 PS 20



State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Ken McQueen
Cabinet Secretary

Matthias Sayer 
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

Susana Martinez 
Governor

David R. Catanach, Division Director 
Oil Conservation Division

September 29,2017

°«-cONS.O IVDIST.3
RECEIVED

0cr 17 2017
OCT 11 20V
PROD. DEPT

Hilcorp Energy Company 
Attn: Jodi-Lyn Curtis
1111 Travis Street 
Houston, TX 77002-7002

Re: Bradenhead Test
Well: Turner 1, UL A Sec 28 Twn 30N Rge 9W, API # 30-045-09226 

Dear Ms. Curtis:

The 2017 Bradenhead test was not complete. Remarks on form state that there are no ports for 
the intermediate string. Wellbore schematic was received on June 27, 2017, and shows that an 
intermediate exists. The Bradenhead Test Memorandum dated February 14, 2017, states in item 
1 “Each casing string valve, surface, intermediate, and production must be dug out, plumbed to 
surface and verified to be in working order before testing begins.” In order to comply with the 
Bradnehead Test Memorandum Item #1, you are hereby directed to submit a plan of action and 
initiate remedial activity before October 29,2017. Once remedial work has been completed, 
contact this office to set up a date and time to verify valves on all strings and to witness 
bradenhead test.

Reference: RBDMS MPK1720943235 on future correspondence for this issue.

Notify the Aztec OCD 24 hours before work is initiated.

If you have any questions, please call me at 505-334-6178, ext. 123.

Sincerely yours,

Monica Kuehling 
Deputy Oil and Gas Inspector 
District III - Aztec

M

CC: Well File

1220 South St. Francis Drive ■ Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone (505) 476-3441 • Fax (505) 476-3462 ■ www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd


